
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 29 

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, LEE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, held a public hearing as 
required by Florida Statute 200.065; and 

WHEREAS, the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriations 
and revenue estimate for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 as follows: 

Expenditures 
General Fund 
Special Revenue 
Capital Projects 

Total All Funds 

$ 7,168,770 
877,050 

3,471,580 

$11,517,400 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village Council of the Village ofEstero, 
Florida: 

Section 1. The fiscal year 2016-2017 budget is hereby adopted. 

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida this 
2I5t day of September, 2016. 

Attest: VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA 

By: - A~ JJ-tiu 
Kathy Hall,M C, Village Clerk 

By:~~ 
1'Jicholas Batos, Mayor 

Reviewed for legal sufficiency: 

By~~~ urt Smders, VtageAttomey 

Resolution 2016-29 Page 1 of 1 


