1	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA		
2 3	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 29</b>		
4			
5	A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, LEE		
6	COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET		
7	FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017; AND PROVIDING AN		
8	EFFECTIVE DATE		
9			
10	WHEREAS, the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, held a public hearing as		
11	required by Florida Statute 200.065; and		
12			
13	WHEREAS, the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriations		
14	and revenue estimate for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 as follows:		
15			
16	Expe	nditures	
17		General Fund	\$ 7,168,770
18		Special Revenue	877,050
19		Capital Projects	3,471,580
20			
21		Total All Funds	\$ <u>11,517,400</u>
22			
23	NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village Council of the Village of Estero,		
24	Florida:		
25			
26	Section 1.	The fiscal year 2016	-2017 budget is hereby adopted.
27			
28	Section 2.	This resolution shall	take effect immediately upon adoption.
29			
30	ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida this		
31	21 <sup>st</sup> day of September	<u>er</u> , 2016.	
32	A 44 4 -		
33	Attest:		VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA
34			
35 36	By: Kathe	L. Slace,	By: Juckitos Botos
30 37	Kathy Hall, MMC, Village Clerk Nicholas Batos, Mayor		
38	Kauly Hall, Mill	AC, Village Clerk	Menolas Batos, Mayor
39			
40	Reviewed for legal sufficiency:		
41			
42	(A + I) / (A - I)		
43	By: Minh clanke		
44	Burt Saunders, Village Attorney		

(